CITY OF FRAMINGHAM @

Public Health Department

Public Health
(508) 532-5470 MEMORIAL BUILDING
health@framinghamma.gov 150 Concord Street, Room 205
www.framinghamma.gov Framingham, MA 01702

Fee Schedule

Please Note: Permits & Licenses are not transferable and all fees are non-refundable

In accordance with the authority granted by the General Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Chapter
111, Section 31 and provisions of the State Sanitary and Environmental Codes, the City of Framingham Board of
Health hereby establishes the following regulation pertaining to permit requirements and fees relating thereto:

Animals — Keeping of Animals Fee Expiration Date
Animal Permit $50.00 December 31°
Animal Permit Renewal $20.00 December 31°
" Body Art — Tattoo, Microblading, Permanent Make-up, Piercing =~ Fee  Expiration Date
Body Art Establishment Plan Review $200.00 NA
Body Art Establishment Permit $100.00 May 31st
Body Art Practitioner (Individual) Permit $50.00 May 31st
Body Art Piercing Practitioner (Individual) Permit $50.00 May 31st
Bodywork — Acupressure, Shiatsu, Reflexology etc. Fee Expiration Date
Bodywork Establishment Permit $400.00 December 315t
Bodywork Practitioner (Individual) Permit $100.00 December 315t
Camp - Recreational Fee Expiration Date
Camp: Less than 50 Campers $100.00 September 30"
Camp: 51 — 150 Campers $150.00 September 301"
Camp: Over 151 Campers $200.00 September 30"
Food Establishment Fee Expiration Date
Caterer $150.00 December 31¢
Farm: Raw Milk Sales & Distribution $150.00 December 31°
Residential (Cottage) Kitchen $150.00 December 315t
Restaurant Permit: 50 Seats or less $150.00 December 31°
Restaurant Plan Review: 50 Seats or less $50.00 NA
Restaurant: 51 — 200 Seats (inclusive) $225.00 December 315t
Restaurant Plan Review: 51 — 200 Seats (inclusive) $100.00 NA
Restaurant: More than 200 Seats $400.00 December 31°
Restaurant Plan Review: More than 200 Seats $150.00 NA

Updated 11/7/23 Page 1 of 4



Food Establishment Fee Expiration Date

Retail Food Store: Limited $50.00 December 31°

Retail Food Store Plan Review: Limited $50.00 NA

Retail Food Store: 10,000 ft? or less — No Food Preparation $150.00 December 31%

Retail Food Store Plan Review: 10,000 ft? or less — No Food Preparation $50.00 NA

Retail Food Store: 10,000 ft? or less — With Food Preparation $225.00 December 315

Retail Food Store Plan Review: 10,000 ft? or less — With Food Preparation $100.00 NA

Retail Food Store: More than 10,000 ft? $400.00 December 31°

Retail Food Store Plan Review: More than 10,000 ft? $150.00 NA

~ Frozen Dessert Manufacturer — Soft Serve Ice Cream, Ice Cream  Fee  Expiration Date
Frozen Dessert Manufacturer Retail License $5.00 February 28"— 29"
Frozen Dessert Manufacturer Wholesale License $200.00 February 28"— 29"
Mobile Food Establishment - Truck

Mobile Food Establishment: No Food Preparation $50.00 May 31t

Mobile Food Establishment: With Food Preparation $100.00 May 31t
Temporary or Seasonal Food Establishment Permit Fee Expiration Date

Temporary Food Establishment Permit $20.00 Not to exceed 14

> If submitted less than 14 days prior to the event $40.00 consecutive days
Season Food Establishment Permit — Farmer’s Market $75.00 6 d;zné??sgﬁz
Housing Related Fee is per Inspection

Pre-Rental Inspection $75.00 NA

Pre-Rental Reinspection $25.00 NA

Section 8 Voucher Inspection (MRVP) $75.00 NA

Section 8 Voucher Reinspection (MRVP) $25.00 NA

Marijuana Related — Permits Expire Annually on December 315t or

when the Host Community Agreement (HCA) Ends Fee Expiration Date
Adult-Use Retail Store Front — Annual Operating Permit $230.00 See Above
Adult-Use Retail Store Front — Initial Plan Review $190.00 NA
Craft Marijuana Cooperative — Annual Operating Permit $230.00
Craft Marijuana Cooperative — Initial Plan Review $230.00 NA
Cultivator — Annual Operating Permit $320.00
Cultivator — Initial Plan Review $230.00 NA
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Marijuana Related — Permits Expire Annually on December 31st

or when the Host Community Agreement (HCA) Ends Fee Expiration Date
Microbusiness — Annual Operating Permit $230.00
Microbusiness — Initial Plan Review $230.00 NA
Product Manufacturer — Annual Operating Permit $330.00
Product Manufacturer — Initial Plan Review $330.00 NA
Research Facility — Annual Operating Permit $230.00
Research Facility — Initial Plan Review $140.00 NA
Retailer Delivery Only — Annual Operating Permit $140.00
Retailer Delivery Only — Initial Plan Review $140.00 NA
Medical Dispensary — Initial Operating Permit $2,000.00
Medical Dispensary — Annual Operating Permit $500.00 NA
Testing Laboratory — Annual Operating Permit $230.00
Testing Laboratory — Initial Plan Review $140.00 NA
Transporter — Annual Operating Permit $140.00
Transporter — Initial Plan Review $140.00 NA
Motel Fee Expiration Date
Motel Permit $50.00 December 31°
Septic Related — Title V Fee Expiration Date
Perc Test — Soil Evaluation $150.00 NA
Septic System Plan Review $300.00 NA
Revision — First revision is free, thereafter $100.00 NA
Septic System Repair Permit — Major (multiple components) $150.00 NA
Septic System Repair Permit — Minor (D-Box, one component) $25.00 NA
System Installer Permit $100.00 December 315
Septic System Abandonment $25.00 NA
Swimming Pool Fee Expiration Date
Annual Swimming Pool Only Permit $250.00 May 31t
Annual Swimming Pool & Spa (whirlpool/hot tub) Permit $300.00 May 31st
Annual Spa (whirlpool/hot tub) Only Permit $300.00 May 31st
Seasonal Permit $150.00 May 31t
Swimming Pool Plan Review $100.00 NA
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Tanning Establishment Fee Expiration Date

Tanning Establishment Permit $100.00 May 31t
Tanning Establishment Plan Review $200.00 NA
Tobacco Fee Expiration Date
Tobacco Product Sales & Adult-Only Retail Tobacco Store Permit $100.00 December 31
Smoke Accessory Sales Permit $100.00 December 31
Tuberculosis Testing Fee

First Tuberculosis test to Framingham residents. Waiver of the fee includes,

but is not limited to: the contacts of persons with confirmed or suspected

case of TB; residents with radiographic or clinical findings suggesting TB; all $20.00
school age children (grades K-12) who are at risk for TB; children with HIV; '
incarcerated adolescents; adults or children living in a shelter; and

individuals unable to afford the fee.

Retesting due to failure to return within the allotted time period for the

reading of the tuberculin skin test (TST) $25.00
Waste Haulers Fee Expiration Date
Sewage/Rubbish/Grease Hauler $100.00 December 31
Well Related Fee Expiration Date
Well Permit $100.00 NA
Miscellaneous Fee
Business/Establishment Name Change $30.00
$0.20 per page plus administrative
Copies fee of $4.43 billed in 15-minute
increments.

$0.20 per page and a pro-rated
administrative fee charged in
15-minute increments will be billed.

Public Records Requests — Documents will only be mailed after
receiving the full payment.

Food Establishment Renewal Late Fees

Late or incomplete renewal applications will be subject to the following late fees:

Days Late Percent Late Fee Total Fee
1- 7 25% Add the late fee percentage to your annual permit fee
8- 14 50% Add the late fee percentage to your annual permit fee
15- 21 75% Add the late fee percentage to your annual permit fee
22- 30 100% Add the late fee percentage to your annual permit fee
Example Only:

Annual Permit Fee is $150.00
If you are 10 days late, late fee percentage is 50% of your annual permit fee which is $75.00
The Total Permit Fee would be $250.00

Updated 11/7/23 Page 4 of 4



